Rules 4.31

L3

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8} of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies

To the Court

Name of Company

R4.

Form 4.17 (Scot)

31

For Official Use

Company Number

SC2137561

ETL Deadco Limited

¥We | Scott McGregor
Begbies Traynor, Finlay House
10-14 West Nile Street
Glasgow, G1 2PP

Kenneth W. Pattullo

Begbies Traynor, Finlay House

10-14 West Nile Street
Glasgow, G1 2PP

the liquidator{s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section Section 106 of the Insolvency Act *was held/is-deemed, in terms

of Rule 4.31(5), to have been held

on 10 August 2012 and Wwe attach a copy of the report which was laid before the

meeting.

* No guorum was present at the meeting

* The following-re

HWe wasiwere released as liquidator(s

Signed /%% Date _10 August 2012

ETL Deadco Limited

| Scott McGregor
Begbies Traynor
Finlay House

10-14 West Nile Street
Glasgow

G12PP

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Far Official Use

Liguidation Section

TUESDAY

14/08/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

Post Room

T 1

#756




ETL DEADCO LIMITED
In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

REPORT to the final meeting of creditors of
ETL Deadco Limited - In Liquidation, held in
the offices of Begbies Traynor, Finlay
House, 10-14 West Nile Street, Glasgow, G1
2PP on Friday 10 August 2012 at 10.30 am
to report on the conduct of the Liquidation.

Following a statutory declaration of solvency by the director, Kenneth W. Pattullo and |.
Scott McGregor were appointed Joint Liquidators of the above company by the
shareholder on 14 May 2007 by written resolution.

In accordance with Section 95 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Liquidators convened
a Meeting of Creditors under Section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the liquidation
was converted to a Creditors Voluntary Liquidation.

Asset Realisations

Cash at Bank

As at the date of liquidation, 14 May 2007, there was £18,143.23 held in the company’s
bank account. This was collected by the Joint Liquidators.

Book debts

As at the date of liquidation, there were a couple of outstanding debts. These have been
collected in full and the sum of £5,409.78 was realised.

Bank Interest
Bank Interest has accrued in the sum of £747.40.

Joint Ligquidators Fees and Intromissions

The Joint Liquidators fees of £16,408.25 were approved by a Court Reporter.

The Joint Liquidators accounts covering the period from 14 May 2007 to 10 August 2012
are attached.

Dividend Prospects

There were insufficient funds available to pay a dividend to any class of creditor in this
case.

nneth W. Pattullo
Joint Liquidator




ETL Deadco Limited (formerly Epoint Technology Ltd}
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 14/05/2007 From 14/05/2007
of Affairs To 10/08/2012 To 10/08/2012
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts 5,408.78 5,409.78
Cash at Bank 18,143.23 18,143.23
Bank Interest Net of Tax 747.40 747.40
24,300.41 24,300.41
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 15.00 15.00
Office Holders Fees 19,689.90 19,689.90
Legal Fees (1) 1,960.80 1,960.80
Corporation Tax 30.27 30.27
Court Reporters fees 1,200.00 1,200.00
Storage Costs 518.76 518.76
Statutory Advertising 885.68 885.68
(24,300.41} (24,300.41)
{0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04

10 August 2012 14:38




